IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Clorox Spain S.L.,	
Petitioner,	
v.	Civil Action No.
The Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela,	
Respondent.	

PETITION TO ENFORCE ARBITRAL AWARD

EXHIBIT 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Clorox Spain S.L.,	
Petitioner,	
v.	Civil Action No.
The Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela,	
Respondent.	

DECLARATION OF JASON W. MYATT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO ENFORCE ARBITRAL AWARD

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I, Jason W. Myatt, declare as follows:

- 1. I, Jason W. Myatt, am a partner at Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, located at 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166. I am duly admitted to practice before the Courts of the States of New York and Wisconsin and the United States District Courts for the Southern District of New York, for the Eastern District of New York, and for the Western District of Wisconsin.
- 2. I represent Petitioner Clorox Spain S.L. ("Clorox Spain" or "Petitioner") in the above-captioned matter.
- 3. I am over the age of eighteen and make this declaration from personal knowledge based on information reviewed and/or referenced herein.
- 4. This declaration is made in further support of the Petition to Enforce Arbitration Award filed by Petitioner today in the above-captioned action.
- 5. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a certified copy of the arbitral award rendered on August 9, 2023 in Permanent Court of Arbitration Case No. 2015-30 in the arbitration